

AGC's Glass Substrates M100/200 Series for AR/MR Glasses Wins CES 2025 Innovation Award

Tokyo, November 15, 2024 - AGC (AGC Inc., Headquarters: Tokyo; President: Yoshinori Hirai), a world-leading manufacturer of glass, chemicals and other high-tech materials, announces that its glass substrate M100/200 series for AR/MR glasses has been selected as an 'Honoree' in the CES 2025 Innovation Awards[®] program. CES is highly influential tech event held annually in Las Vegas, serving as a global platform for innovation. The CES Innovation Awards recognize products and services with outstanding design and engineering from among the many entries submitted by CES exhibitors worldwide. The M100/200 series have been honored in the 'XR Technologies & Accessories' category.



In recent years, there has been significant development in displays that overlay virtual information onto real-world scenery, enabling the virtual expansion of the immediate environment. One notable device in this category is the glasses-type device known as "AR/MR glasses", which supports the display of Augmented Reality (AR) and Mixed Reality (MR) content. These AR/MR glasses have attracted considerable attention and are expected to expand in the market as the next-generation device following smartphones.

With their functionality with various characteristics such as high refractive index, high transmittance, high flatness, and surface smoothness, the AGC's glass substrates enable creation of high-performance AR/MR glasses.

The AGC Group will be exhibiting at the Las Vegas Convention Center during CES 2025. Further details will be announced soon.

Chikako Ogawa, General Manager, Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Division

AGC Inc.

(Contact: Ariki; Tel: +81-3-3218-5603; Contact form)

Personal information is handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy.



AGC
Your Dreams, Our Challenge

Note

The CES Innovation Awards are based upon descriptive materials submitted to the judges. the Consumer Technology Association (CTA)[®] did not verify the accuracy of any submission or of any claims made and did not test the item to which the award was given.

REFERENCE

CES - The Most Powerful Tech Event in the World

CES Innovation Awards Program

About AGC

AGC Inc. is the parent company of the AGC Group, a world-leading glass solution provider and supplier of flat, automotive and display glass, chemicals, ceramics and other high-tech materials and components. Based on more than a century of technical innovation, the AGC Group has developed a wide range of cutting-edge products. The AGC Group employs some 56,000 people worldwide and generates annual sales of approximately 1.7 trillion Japanese yen through business in about 30 countries.

For more information, please visit https://www.agc.com/en/index.html